Form PTO-1594 FRADE R

05-27-2003



RECORDATION #2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | |
|---|--|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ . 10245 | >6409 ▼ ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5_21_03 | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| iPrint Technologies, inc. | Name: Sherwood Partners, Inc. |
| · · | Internal |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 1849 Sawtelle Blvd., #543 |
| Corporation-State - Delaware | City:Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90025 |
| ☐ Other | Individual(s) citizenship |
| | Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No | General Partnership |
| Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| 🔼 Assignment 📮 Merger | Corporation-State California |
| Security Agreement | Other |
| ☐ Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No n/a |
| Execution Date: October 22, 2002 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No No No No No No |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | 2,506,049; 2,452,261; 2,462,934 |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,511,396; |
| N/A | 2,484,168; 2,259,173; 2,369,822; |
| | 2,297,541; 2,157,574; 1,791,458 |
| Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence. 6. Tatal number of party to and | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: DeAnne H. Ozaki | |
| Internal Address: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265.00 |
| | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | • |
| Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street, | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Suite 4000 | |
| | |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | |
| copy of the original document. | |
| DeAnne H. Ozaki | H. G 5/20/03 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |

currents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0649**

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 22nd day of October, 2002, by iPrint Technologies, ind. located at 3073 Corvin Drive, Santa Clara, California, hereinafter referred to asiAssignor, to Sherwood Partners, Inc., a California corporation, hereinafter referred to asiAssignee.

WITNESSETH: That Assignor, for and in consideration of the covenants and agreements to be performed by Assignee, as hereinafter contained, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in trust, for the benefit of Assignor's creditors generally, all of the property of Assignor of every kind and nature and wheresoever situated, both real and personal, and any interest or equity therein not exempt from execution, including, but not limited to, all that certain stock of merchandise, equipment, furniture and fixtures, accounts, books, cash on hand, cash in bank, deposits, patents, copyrights, trademarks and trade names and all associated goodwill, source codes, software, and related documentation, insurance policies, and choses in action that are legally assignable, together with the proceeds of arty existing non-assignable choses in action that may hereafter be recovered or received by Assignor. Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as shall be necessary to accomplish the purposes of this Assignment.

This Assignment specifically includes and covers all claims for refurid or abetement of all excess taxes heretofore or hereafter assessed against or collected from Assignor by the U.S. Treasury Department or any other taxing agency, and Assignor agrees to sign and execute power of attorney or such other documents as required to enable Assignee to file and prosecute, compromise and/or settle, all such daims before the Internal Revenue Service. U.S. Treasury Department or any other taking agency.

Assignee is to receive said property and conduct the related business, should it deem it proper, and is hereby authorized at any time after the signing hereof by Assignor to sell and dispose of said property upon such time and terms as it may see fit. and is to pay to creditors of Assignor pro reta, the net proceeds arising from the conducting of said business and sale and disposal of said property, after deducting all moneys which Assignee may at its option pay for the discharge of any lien on any of said property and any indebtedness which under the law is entitled to priority of payment, and all expenses, including a reasonable fee to Assignee and its attorney and to the attorney, if any, for Assignor. If creditors of Assignor are paid in full, Assignee shall make distribution to equity holders in Assignor in accordance with the liquidation rights of such holders.

Assignee is also authorized and empowered to appoint and compensate such agents, field representatives and/or attorneys and/or accountants as it may deem necessary, and such agents and/or field representatives shall have full power and authority to open bank accounts in the name of Assignee or its nominees or agents and

[DEKNOT447288.1 10/22/02 (7:45 PMD]Gommi Automote 2. Clas

TRADEMARK

authority to open bank accounts in the name of Assignee or its nominees or agents and to deposit assigned assets or the proceeds thereof in such bank accounts and to draw checks thereon and with the further power and authority to do such other acts and to execute such papers and documents in connection with this Assignment as Assignee may consider necessary or advisable.

Assignor acknowledges that certain of the assets being assigned under this General Assignment may be subject to restrictions on the use or transfer of such assets, the unauthorized use or transfer of which may result in further damages or claims. Such assets may include, without limitation, intellectual property rights of the Assignor (e.g., trade names, service names, registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks and logos; internet domain names; patents, patent rights and applications therefor, copyrights and registrations and applications therefor; software and source code (and software licenses with respect thereto); customer lists and customer information; know-how, trade secrets, inventions, discoveries, concepts, ideas, methods, processes, designs, formulae, technical data, drawings, specifications, data bases and other proprietary assets (collectively, "Intellectual Property")).

Assignor authorizes the forwarding of its mail by the U.S. Postal Service as directed by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereunder set their hands the day and year first above written.

Assignor's Federal Tax LD. Number: 77-0436465

RECORDED: 05/21/2003

Assignor:

iPrint Technologies, jf

its: CEO

Assignee:

Sherwood Partners In

ite.